Features
General Description
TS9005
600 mA CMOS LDO
The TS9005 family of positive, linear regulators feature low ground current (30µA typ.) with low
dropout voltage, making them ideal for battery applications. The space-saving SOT-89 and SOT-223
packages are attractive for “Pocket” and “Hand Held” applications.
These rugged devices have both Thermal Shutdown, and Current Fold-back to prevent device failure

Note: ww represents the date code
Please consult TSC sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for other output voltage and package type availability.
Ordering Information(contd.)
PART NUMBER MARKING OUTPUIT VOLTAGE PACKAGE OPERATING TEMP. RANGE
TS9005AEGT TDByww 3.3V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005BEGT TDCyww 3.0V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005CEGT TDDyww 2.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005DEGT TDEyww 2.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005EEGT TDFyww 3.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005FEGT TDGyww 3.6V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005GEGT TDHyww 3.5V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005HEGT TEJyww 2.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005IEGT TERyww 3.4V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005JEGT TGTyww 2.85V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005KEGT THVyww 3.7V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005MEGT TJJyww 1.8V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005NEGT TKSyww 2.9V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
TS9005OEGT TKTyww 3.1V SOT-223 - 40oC to + 85oC
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Operating Conditions
Thermal  Information
Caution:Stress above the listed absolute rating may cause permanent damage to the device